

Artisan Baked Goods Nutritional & Ingredient Information (2020 June Pride Cookie)

Peet's has selected experienced, local bakeries to create a wide selection of baked goods in the tradition of Artisans – made by hand, in small batches and delivered fresh daily. The following nutritional information is provided by our baked goods suppliers and is intended only as an estimate. Because of the handcrafted nature of the baked goods at Peet's, serving size and nutritional data may vary. Not all items are available in every location. All of our baked goods are produced in bakeries where known allergens are present. We cannot guarantee that any of our products are free from allergens (including dairy, eggs, soy, tree nuts, wheat and others) as we use shared equipment to store, prepare and serve them. Data is rounded to meet FDA regulations. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice, but calorie needs vary.

	<u>Serving Size (g)</u>	<u>Calories</u>	<u>Calories from Fat</u>	<u>Total Fat (g)</u>	<u>Saturated Fat (g)</u>	<u>Trans Fat (g)</u>	<u>Cholesterol (mg)</u>	<u>Sodium (mg)</u>	<u>Total Carbohydrates (g)</u>	<u>Fiber (g)</u>	<u>Sugars (g)</u>	<u>Protein (g)</u>
NCA - Pride Sugar Cookie (6/22 - 6/28 only)	58	260	80	11	6	0	35	160	49	3	29	4
SCA - Pride Sugar Cookie	57	250	80	9	6	0	45	40	39	1	19	4
IL - Pride Sugar Cookie	83	410	230	25	16	0	65	110	42	1	17	4
SEA - Pride Sugar Cookie	113	520	230	26	16	1	65	10	66	1	30	6
PTL - Pride Sugar Cookie	113	520	230	26	16	1	65	10	66	1	30	6

Ingredients:

NCA - Pride Sugar Cookie (6/22 - 6/28 only)	All-purpose flour, sugar, butter, eggs, vanilla, baking powder and salt. Contains: Wheat, Milk, Egg
SCA - Pride Sugar Cookie	All Purpose Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Beet Sugar, Butter (Pasteurized Cream, Salt), Eggs (Whole Eggs, Citric Acid), Sugar (Confectioners Glaze, Carnauba Wax, Red 3, Blue 1, Red 40, Yellow 5, Yellow 6, Blue 2), Vanilla Extract (Water, Propylene Glycol, Ethyl Alcohol, Natural Flavors, Corn Syrup, Caramel Color), Baking Powder (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Cornstarch, Monocalcium Phosphate), Salt. Contains: Wheat, Milk, Egg
IL - Pride Sugar Cookie	Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid) (wheat), Unsalted Butter (Cream, Natural Flavorings) (milk), Granulated sugar, may include may contain one or more of the following US certified colors: red 40, red 3, yellow 5, yellow 6, blue1, blue 2, Powdered sugar (Granulated sugar, Cornstarch), Vanilla Extract (Water, Alcohol, Bourbon Vanilla Bean Extractives), Salt
SEA - Pride Sugar Cookie	Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin and Folic Acid)., Butter [Cream (Milk)], Natural Flavor, crystal sugar, Carnauba Wax, Powder Sugar (Sugar, Corn Starch), red food coloring (water, corn syrup, glycerine, high fructose corn syrup, sugar, sorbitol, FD&C red 3, modified food starch, FD&C yellow 6, carrageenan gum, agar gum, sodium benzoate and potassium sorbate (as preservatives), salt, citric acid), high fructose corn syrup, water, glycerine, corn syrup, FD&C Yellow 5, modified food starch, sorbitol, citric acid, sodium benzoate and potassium sorbate (as preservatives), carrageenan gum, agar gum., Green food coloring (water, high fructose corn syrup, glycerine, FD&C yellow 5(E102), sugar, modified food starch, FD&C, blue 1(E133), carrageenan, potassium sorbate and sodium benzoate (as preservatives), citric acid, xanthan gum.), Blue food coloring (water, corn syrup, glycerine, high fructose corn syrup, sugar, sorbitol, FD&C blue 1[E133], modified food starch, FD&C red 3 [E127], carrageenan gum, agar gum, sodium benzoate and potassium sorbate [preservatives], salt, citric acid.), Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Glycerine, Sugar FD&C Red 3, Modified Food Starch, FD&C Blue 1, Carrageenan, Citric Acid, Potassium Sorbate and Sodium Benziolate (as preservatives), Xanthan Gum, vanilla extract. Contains: Milk, Wheat
PTL - Pride Sugar Cookie	Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin and Folic Acid)., Butter [Cream (Milk)], Natural Flavor, crystal sugar, Carnauba Wax, Powder Sugar (Sugar, Corn Starch), red food coloring (water, corn syrup, glycerine, high fructose corn syrup, sugar, sorbitol, FD&C red 3, modified food starch, FD&C yellow 6, carrageenan gum, agar gum, sodium benzoate and potassium sorbate (as preservatives), salt, citric acid), high fructose corn syrup, water, glycerine, corn syrup, FD&C Yellow 5, modified food starch, sorbitol, citric acid, sodium benzoate and potassium sorbate (as preservatives), carrageenan gum, agar gum., Green food coloring (water, high fructose corn syrup, glycerine, FD&C yellow 5(E102), sugar, modified food starch, FD&C, blue 1(E133), carrageenan, potassium sorbate and sodium benzoate (as preservatives), citric acid, xanthan gum.), Blue food coloring (water, corn syrup, glycerine, high fructose corn syrup, sugar, sorbitol, FD&C blue 1[E133], modified food starch, FD&C red 3 [E127], carrageenan gum, agar gum, sodium benzoate and potassium sorbate [preservatives], salt, citric acid.), Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Glycerine, Sugar FD&C Red 3, Modified Food Starch, FD&C Blue 1, Carrageenan, Citric Acid, Potassium Sorbate and Sodium Benziolate (as preservatives), Xanthan Gum, vanilla extract. Contains: Milk, Wheat